

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7220 OF 2023

Veer Tower Cooperative Housing
Society Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Messers Bhadra Enterprises & Ors.

..Respondents.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Mr. Anand Pai i/b Mohan Sharma for the petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh Naidu, Mr. Shahzad, Mr. Talha Siddiqui for respondent No.1

Ms. Vidhi Parikh for respondent no. 2.

Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar for respondent no. 4 & 5.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 21, 2023.

P. C. :

1. To enable the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to place on record the compilation of documents and in particular the Arbitration Agreement on which the reliance has been placed, stand over to **7th July, 2023** at **3:30pm**.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]