

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7220 OF 2023**

Veer Tower Cooperative Housing Society  
Ltd.

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Messers Bhadra Enterprises & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Manan Sharma for the Petitioner.

Mr. Y. C. Naidu for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Akash Rebellow i/b Ms. Vidhi Parikh for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Anoshok Daver, Ms. Pratibha Rupnawar and Ms. Suveena  
Shetty i/b Samatva Legal Associates for Respondent No.3.

Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar for Respondent Nos.4 and 5-MCGM.

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 7 JULY 2023.**

**P. C.**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks to  
keep back the matter. Keep back not possible. Stand over to  
**2/8/2023.**

**SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**