

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7220 OF 2023

Veer Tower Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Messers Bhadra Enterprises And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Anand Pai i/b Mr. Manan Sharma for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 12th September, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/09/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)