

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7220 OF 2023

Veer Tower Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Messers Bhadra Enterprises And OrsRESPONDENT

**Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Anand Pai i/b Mr. Manan Sharma
for Petitioner**

Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar for Respondent No. 4 & 5 (BMC)

**Mr. Anoshak Daver a/w Pratibha Rupanwar, Suveena Shetty i/b
Samatva Legal Associates for Respodnent No. 3.**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 1st November, 2023

P.C. :

Stand Over to 07/11/2023 Under caption for Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)