

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7220 OF 2023

Veer Tower Cooperative Housing Society
Ltd.

... Petitioner

V/s.

M/s Bhadra Enterprises & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Anand Pai i/by
Manan Sharma, for Petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh Naidu, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Akash Rebello i/by Ms. Vidhi Parikh for Respondent
No.2.

Ms. Pratibha Rupnawar a/w Ms. Suveena Shetty i/by
Samatva Legal Associates for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 7, 2023

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate for respondent No.3 seeks time on the ground that Advocate appearing for respondent No.3 is in personal difficulty.
2. On being asked as to whether any construction is going on at the site, which is subject matter of the suit, on the date of filing of application under Section 8 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, and as of today, the Advocate appearing for respondent No.1 answers it in negative.

3. Hence, place the writ petition on **29 November 2023** '**For Admission**'.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)