

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7220 OF 2023.**

Veer Tower Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.

...Petitioner.

**Versus**

Messers Bhadra Enterprises And Ors

...Respondents.

*None for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Yogesh C. Naidu a/w Adv. Eden Dh Riberio for the Respondent No. 1.*

*Mr. Anoshak Daver, Counsel a/w Adv. Mansi Jain, Adv. Pratibha Rupnawar  
(Through VC) i/by Samatva Legal Associates for the Respondent No. 3.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : November 29, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Despite the Petitioner having circulated the matter on multiple occasions, the Advocate for the Petitioner is not present.
2. List the matter on **17<sup>th</sup> January 2024**, (Circulation).
3. The matter not to be listed before the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**

Digitally  
signed by  
TALLE  
SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO  
Date:  
2024.11.30  
15:43:14  
+0530