

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7220 OF 2023

Veer Tower Cooperative Housing Society
Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Bhadra Enterprises and ors.

...Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.04.16
10:24:56 +0530

Dr. Abhinav Chadrachud, a/w Pragya, i/b M/s. Legal Vision,
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh Naidu, a/w Eden DH Rebeiro and Khushbu Mota,
Deep Bopardikar, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Akash Rebellow, through VC, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Anoshak Daver, a/w Rajshree Dhole, i/b Samatva Legal
Associates, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 15th APRIL, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 16th April, 2025, under the caption, "for filling minutes of order".

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]