

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7220 OF 2023

Veer Tower Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Messers Bhadra Enterprises And OrsRESPONDENT

- Adv. Pragya a/w Adv. Laxminarayan Shukla i/by M/s. Legal Vision for Petitioner
- Yogesh C. Naidu a/w Adv. Eden DH R. a/w Adv. Khushbu Mota for Respondent No.1
- Adv. Anoshak Daver a/w Adv. Rajshree Dhole i/by Samatva Legal Associates for Respo. No.3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 16th April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to 05/05/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)